

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/227
Date request received:	25/08/2016
Date request responded to:	27/09/2016
Category:	Corporate
Tags:	Tender, contracts, suppliers

Request Detail:

1. Where do you currently advertise future tender opportunities?
2. Which contracts are already in place with your organisation, who are the suppliers, what is the value of each contract, & what is the contract expiry date for each.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Where do you currently advertise future tender opportunities?

The Trust advertises tender opportunities as required by Public Contract Regulations 2015. For those contracts over OJEU Threshold we advertise on OJEU/TED. For all contracts over Trust SFIs we advertise on Contracts Finder (including those that are advertised on OJEU if required)

The Trust also currently uses the EU-SUPPLY tender portal for eTendering, contracts are also advertised on their supplier facing "Tender Opportunities" pages.

2. Which contracts are already in place with your organisation, who are the suppliers, what is the value of each contract, & what is the contract expiry date for each.

The publishable contracts register (@ 31/3/16) is in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.